APPLICATION OF CONSERVATION MEASURESTO FISHERIESIN THE CONVENTION AREA

Conservation Measure
(Abbreviated Title)

Fisheriesin the Convention Area

Toothfish

Icefish

Electrona

Krill

Crab Squid

483 484 486 584.2 584.3 5852 881 882 483 5852

483

48 584.1 5842 483

483

General

10-01
10-02

10-03

10-04

10-05

10-06

10-07

21-01
21-02

2201
22-02
22-03

23-01
23-02

COMPLIANCE

Marking of fishing vessels and gear
Licensing and inspection obligations
of Contracting Parties

Port inspections of vessels carrying
toothfish

Automated satellite-linked vessel
monitoring systems (VMS)

Catch Documentation Scheme for
Dissostichusspp.

Scheme to Promote compliance by
Contracting Party vessels

Scheme to promote compliance by
non-Contracting Party vessels

GENERAL FISHERY MATTERS

Notifications
New fisheries
Exploratory fisheries

Gear Regulations
Regulation on mesh size measurement
Meshsize

Mesh size for Champsocephal us gunnari

Data Reporting
Five-day catch and effort reporting
Ten-day catch and effort reporting

x

x

x

x
x

X

>

X

X

X
X

X

>

>

x

new fisheries

exploratory
fisheries




Conservation Measure Fisheriesin the Convention Area

Abbreviated Titl . . . .
(Abbrevi ite) Toothfish Icefish Electrona Krill Crab Squid General
483 484 486 5842 5843 5852 881 882 483 5852 483 48 584.1 584.2 483 483

Data Reporting (continued)

23-03 Monthly catch and effort reporting X
23-04 Fine-scale catch and effort data X X X X X X X X X X X X X
23-05 Fine-scale biological data X X X X X X X X X X X X X
23-06 Datareporting system for krill fisheries X X X

Research and Experiments
24-01 Application of measures to research X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
24-02 Experimental line-weighting trials X X X X

Minimisation of Incidental Mortaity
25-01 Regulation of the use and disposal of X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
plastic packaging bands
25-02 Minimisation of the incidental mortality X X X X X X X X
of seabirdsin the course of longlining
25-03 Minimisation of the incidental mortality X X X X X X X

of seabirds and marine mammalsin the
course of trawling

FISHERY REGULATIONS

General Measures

31-01 Regulation of fishing around South X X X X X
Georgia (Statistical Subarea 48.3)

Fishing Seasons, Closed Areas
and Prohibition of Fishing

32-01 Fishing seasons X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

32-02 Prohibition of directed fishing for finfish Subarea 48.1
in Subarea 48.1

32-03 Prohibition of directed fishing for finfish Subarea 48.2

in Subarea 48.2




Conservation Measure
(Abbreviated Title)

Fisheriesin the Convention Area

Toothfish Icefish Electrona Krill Crab Squid General
483 484 486 584.2 584.3 5852 881 8382 483 5852 483 48 584.1 5842 483 483
Fishing Seasons, Closed Areas and
Prohibition of Fishing (continued)

32-04 Prohibition of directed fishery on Subarea48.1
Notothenia rossii in Subarea 48.1

32-05 Prohibition of directed fishery on Subarea 48.2
Notothenia rossii in Subarea 48.2

32-06 Prohibition of directed fishery on Subarea 48.3
Notothenia rossii in Subarea 48.3

32-07 Prohibition of directed fishery on Subarea 48.3
Gobionotothen gibberifrons,
Chaenocephalus aceratus,
Pseudochaenichthys georgianus,
Lepidonotothen squamifronsand
Patagonotothen guntheri in Subarea 48.3

32-08 Prohibition of directed fishing for Division
Lepidonotothen squamifronsin 58.4.4
Division 58.4.4

32-09 Prohibition of directed fishing for Dissostichus
Dissostichusspp. except in accordance spp.
with specific conservation measures

32-10 Prohibition of directed fishing for Division
Dissostichus spp. in Division 58.4.4 58.4.4
outside areas of national jurisdiction

32-11 Prohibition of Directed Fishing for Subarea 58.6
Dissostichus eleginoides in Subarea 58.6

32-12 Prohibition of directed fishing for Subarea 58.7

Dissostichus eleginoides in Subarea 58.7




Conservation Measure
(Abbreviated Title)

Fisheriesin the Convention Area

Toothfish Icefish

Electrona

Krill Crab Squid

483 484 486 584.2 584.3 5852 881 882 483 5852

483

48 584.1 5842 483 483

General

33-01

33-02
33-03

41-01

41-02

41-03

41-04

41-05

41-06

41-07

41-08

By-catch Limits
Limitation of the by-catch of
Gobionotothen gibberifrons,
Chaenocephalus aceratus,
Pseudochaeni chthys georgianus,
Nototheniarossii and Lepidonotothen
sguamifronsin Subarea 48.3

Limitation of by-catch in Division 58.5.2
Limitation of by-catch in new and
exploratory fisheries

Toothfish
General measures for exploratory fisheries
for Dissostichusspp.

Limits on the fishery for Dissostichus
eleginoides in Statistical Subarea 48.3

Catch limit on Dissostichus eleginoides
and Dissostichus mawsoni in Subarea 48.4
Limits on the exploratory fishery for
Dissostichus spp. in Subarea 48.6

Limits on the fishery for Dissostichus spp.
In Division 58.4.2

Limits on the fishery for Dissostichus spp.
in Division 58.4.3a outside areas of
national jurisdiction

Limits on the fishery for Dissostichus spp.
in Division 58.4.3b outside areas of
national jurisdiction

Limits on the fishery for Dissostichus
eleginoidesin Division 58.5.2




Conservation Measure
(Abbreviated Title)

Fisheriesin the Convention Area

Toothfish Icefish

Electrona

Krill Crab Squid

483 484 486 584.2 5843 5852 881 882 483 585.2

48.3

48 584.1 584.2 483 483

General

41-09

41-10

42-01

42-02

43-01

51-01

51-02

51-03

52-01

52-02

61-01

Toothfish (continued)

Limits on the exploratory fishery for
Dissostichus spp. in Subarea 88.1

Limits on the exploratory fishery for
Dissostichus spp. in Subarea 88.2
| cefish

Limits on the fishery for Champsocephalus
gunnari in Subarea 48.3

Limits on the fishery for Champsocephalus
gunnari in Division 58.5.2

Other Finfish
Precautionary catch limit for Electrona
carlsbergi in Subarea48.3

Krill

Precautionary catch limitations on
Euphausia superba in Area 48

Precautionary catch limitation on
Euphausia superba in Division 58.4.1

Precautionary catch limitation on
Euphausia superba in Division 58.4.2

Crab

Limits on the fishery for crab in
Subarea 48.3

Experimental harvest regime for the
crab fishery in Subarea 48.3

Squid
Limits on the Exploratory fishery for
Martialia hyadesi in Subarea 48.3






